Ordering Information
NJ120    A    1    DC6V   1     1     1
     1         2     3         4         5      6     7
1 Part number NJ120
2 Contact arrangement A:1A(SPNO)
3 Coil termination(15in-1b torque spec.)
  1: Isolated w/#10-32 terminal(0.22 min. Length);
  2: Grounded w/#10-32 terminal(0.220 min.
      Length);
  3: Isolated w/1/4 Q.C terminal
  4:Grounded w/1/4 Q.C terminal;
  6:Gronded w/#8-32 tapered terminal
  7:Isolated w/#10-32 terminal (0.451 min.
      Length)
  8: Grondded w/#10-32 terminal(0.451 min.
      Length)
4 Coil Voltage:6,12,14,15,24,36,48
5 Contact Material and termination(55 in-lb torque spec.)
   1:AgCdO w/5/16 -24 terminal (0.388min. Length)
   3:Cu w/5/16 -24 terminal (0.388 min. Length)
   4:Cu w/1/4 -20 terminal
   5:AgCdO w/5/16 -24 terminal (0.495 min. Length)
6 Mounting Bracket 1:Standard ;2: L shaped bracket
7 Factory Assigned Specials(where undefined,contact factory):
   1:without hardward
   2:Extra hardware loosely mounted to solenoid
   5: Mounting bracket zincplated and dichromate dip
   8:No hardware,mounting bracket as -5 optionl
Contact Data
Contact Arrangement: 1A SPNO
Contact Material: silver alloy,   Cu
Termination: 5/16 -24 UNF-2A thread or 1/4 -20 UNC-2A thread
Contact rating
Volts DC(V)
6
12
14
*Special coils available upon request.
Features
179
NJ120 GENERAL DATA
Dielectric Strength                                         500V
                                                 Intermittent                -20 F~-150 F -28.9 ~65.6 )

THREAD TYP.
THREAD TYP.
Ordering Information
NJ120    A    1    DC6V   1     1     1
     1         2     3         4         5      6     7
1 Part number NJ120
2 Contact arrangement A:1A(SPNO)
3 Coil termination(15in-1b torque spec.)
  1: Isolated w/#10-32 terminal(0.22 min. Length);
  2: Grounded w/#10-32 terminal(0.220 min.
      Length);
  3: Isolated w/1/4 Q.C terminal
  4:Grounded w/1/4 Q.C terminal;
  6:Gronded w/#8-32 tapered terminal
  7:Isolated w/#10-32 terminal (0.451 min.
      Length)
  8: Grondded w/#10-32 terminal(0.451 min.
      Length)
4 Coil Voltage:6,12,14,15,24,36,48
5 Contact Material and termination(55 in-lb torque spec.)
   1:AgCdO w/5/16 -24 terminal (0.388min. Length)
   3:Cu w/5/16 -24 terminal (0.388 min. Length)
   4:Cu w/1/4 -20 terminal
   5:AgCdO w/5/16 -24 terminal (0.495 min. Length)
6 Mounting Bracket 1:Standard ;2: L shaped bracket
7 Factory Assigned Specials(where undefined,contact factory):
   1:without hardward
   2:Extra hardware loosely mounted to solenoid
   5: Mounting bracket zincplated and dichromate dip
   8:No hardware,mounting bracket as -5 optionl
Contact Data
Contact Arrangement: 1A SPNO
Contact Material: silver alloy,   Cu
Termination: 5/16 -24 UNF-2A thread or 1/4 -20 UNC-2A thread
Contact rating
Volts DC(V)
6
12
14
*Special coils available upon request.
Features
179
NJ120 GENERAL DATA
Dielectric Strength                                         500V
                                                 Intermittent                -20 F~-150 F -28.9 ~65.6 )